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MEDICARE AND MMP HEDIS®/STARS REFERENCE SHEET FOR PROVIDERS 
 

 

  HEDIS® 
Measure 

Medicare Quality 
Partner Program 

Age Requirement and Documentation Billing Codes and Medications
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Adult BMI 
Assessment* 

Yes  18‐74 years  Documented body mass index (BMI) during 
the measurement year or the year prior. 

ICD‐9: V85.0‐V85.5 
**ICD‐10: Z68.1, Z68.20‐Z68.45 

Care for Older 
Adults – Advance 
Care Planning 

No  66 years 
and older 

Advance Care Planning (e.g., advance 
directive, living will or discussion with date) 

documented during the measurement year. 

Advance care planning 
CPT II: 1157F, 1158F 
HCPCS: S0257 
 

Care for Older 
Adults – 
Medication 
Review* 

Yes  66 years 
and older 

Medication Review by prescribing 
practitioner or clinical pharmacist and 
presence of medication list with date 
documented during the measurement year. 
 

Medication review and medication 
list 
CPT: 90863, 99605, 99606; CPT II: 
1159F, 1160F  

Care for Older 
Adults – 
Functional Status 
Assessment* 

Yes  66 years 
and older 

Functional Status Assessment (e.g., ADLs, 
IADLs, OR assess ≥3 of these functions: 
cognitive status, ambulation status, sensory 
ability, functional independence) 
documented during the measurement year. 
 

Functional status assessment 
CPT II: 1170F 
 
 
 

Care for Older 
Adults – 
Functional Status 
Assessment* 

Yes  66 years 
and older 

Pain Assessment (e.g., numeric rating 
scales, pain thermometer, Faces Pain Scale) 
documented during the measurement year. 

Pain assessment 
CPT II: 1125F, 1126F 
 
 
 

Colorectal Cancer 
Screening* 

Yes  51‐75 years  One or more screenings for colorectal 
cancer: 
 

 FOBT (guaiac or immunochemical) 
during the measurement year 

 Flexible sigmoidoscopy during the 
measurement year or the 4 years prior  

 Colonoscopy during the measurement 
year or 9 years prior  

 

FOBT 
CPT: 82270, 82274; HCPCS: G0328 
Flexible Sigmoidoscopy 
CPT: 45330‐45335, 45337‐45342, 
45345 
HCPCS: G0104     ICD‐9 PCS: 45.24 
Colonoscopy 
CPT: 44388‐44394, 44397, 45355, 
45378‐45387, 45391, 45392  
HCPCS: G0105, G0121 
ICD‐9 PCS: 45.22, 45.23, 45.25, 45.42, 
45.43 

Breast Cancer 
Screening* 

Yes  Women 52‐
74 years 

One mammogram any time on or between 
October 1 two years prior to the 
measurement year and December 31 of the 
measurement year. 

CPT: 77055‐77057 
HCPCS: G0202, G0204, G0206 
ICD‐9 PCS: 87.36, 87.37 
UB Rev: 401, 403 

Flu Vaccination*  No  All  Received an influenza vaccination between 
July 1 of the measurement year and the 
date when the Medicare CAHPS survey was 
completed.   

Data is collected through the 
Medicare CAHPS survey (member‐
reported). 

Note: Measures with an asterisk (*) indicate STAR measures.  (**) ICD‐10 codes to be used on or after 10/1/2015.                      
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Fall Risk 
Management* 

No  65 years 
and older 

Members with balance/walking problems or 
a fall in the past 12 months, who were seen 
by a practitioner in the past 12 months and 
who received fall risk intervention from 
their current practitioner. 

Data is collected through the 
Medicare Health Outcomes (HOS) 
survey (member‐reported). 

Monitoring 
Physical Activity* 

No  65 years 
and older 

Members 65 years of age or older who had 
a doctor’s visit in the past 12 months and 
who received advice to start, increase or 
maintain their level exercise or physical 
activity.  

Data is collected through the 
Medicare Health Outcomes (HOS) 
survey (member‐reported). 

Improving 
Bladder Control* 

No  65 years 
and older 

Members 65 years of age or older who 
reported having a urine leakage problem in 
the past six months and who received 
treatment for their current urine leakage 
problem.  

Data is collected through the 
Medicare Health Outcomes (HOS) 
survey (member‐reported). 

Improving or 
Maintaining 
Mental Health* 

No  Sampled 
Medicare 
members 

The percentage of sampled Medicare 
enrollees whose mental health status were 
the same or better than expected.  

Data is collected through the 
Medicare Health Outcomes (HOS) 
survey (member‐reported). 

Improving or 
Maintaining 
Physical Health* 

No  Sampled 
Medicare 
members 

The percentage of sampled Medicare 
enrollees whose physical health status were 
the same, or better than expected.  

Data is collected through the 
Medicare Health Outcomes (HOS) 
survey (member‐reported). 

Diabetes HbA1c 
Test and Control* 

Yes  18‐75 years 
(diabetics) 

HbA1c test during the measurement year 
with the most recent test ≤9%. 

Codes to Identify Diabetes 
ICD‐9: 250.xx, 357.2, 362.0, 366.41, 
648.0  **ICD‐10: E10, E11, E13, O24 
 
Codes to Identify HbA1c Tests 
CPT: 83036, 83037    CPT II: 3044F  
(if HbA1c<7), 3045F (if HbA1c 7.0‐
9.0), 3046F (if HbA1c >9) 

Diabetes 
Nephropathy 
Screening Test* 

Yes  18‐75 years 
(diabetics) 

Urine microalbumin during the 
measurement year.  Requirement also met 
if evidence of nephropathy during 
measurement year: Nephrologist visit, 
ACE/ARB therapy, or positive macroalbumin 
test. 

Codes to Identify Diabetes 
ICD‐9: 250.xx, 357.2, 362.0, 366.41, 
648.0  **ICD‐10: E10, E11, E13, O24 
 
Codes to Identify Nephropathy 
Screening Test 
CPT: 82042, 82043, 82044, 84156 
CPT II: 3060F, 3061F 

Diabetes Retinal 
Eye Exam* 

Yes  18‐75 years 
(diabetics) 

Eye exam (retinal or dilated) performed by 
an optometrist or ophthalmologist in the 
measurement year, or a negative retinal 
exam in the year prior. 
 

Codes to Identify Diabetes 
ICD‐9: 250.xx, 357.2, 362.0, 366.41, 
648.0  **ICD‐10: E10, E11, E13, O24 
 
Codes to Identify Retinal or Dilated 
Eye Exam  
CPT: 67028, 67030, 67031, 67036, 
67039‐67043, 67101, 67105, 67107, 
67108, 67110, 67112, 67113, 67121, 
67141, 67145, 67208, 67210, 67218, 
67220, 67221, 67227, 67228, 92002, 
92004, 92012, 92014, 92018, 92019, 
92134, 92225‐92228, 92230, 92235, 
92240, 92250, 92260, 99203‐99205, 
99213‐99215, 99242‐99245 HCPCS: 
S0620, S0621, S0625, S3000 
CPT II: 2022F, 2024F, 2026F, 3072F 

Note: Measures with an asterisk (*) indicate STAR measures.  (**) ICD‐10 codes to be used on or after 10/1/2015.             
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DMARD for 
Rheumatoid 
Arthritis* 
 

Yes  18 years 
and older 
with 
rheumatoid 
arthritis 

Dispense at least one ambulatory 
prescription for a disease‐modifying anti‐
rheumatic drug (DMARD) to members 
diagnosed with rheumatoid arthritis.   

Codes to Identify Rheumatoid 
Arthritis 
ICD‐9: 714, 714.1, 714.2, 714.81 
**ICD‐10: M05, M06 
 

DMARDs 
5‐Aminosalicyclates: Sulfasalazine 
Alkylating agents: 
Cyclophosphamide 
Aminoquinolines: 
Hydroxychloroquine 
Anti‐rheumatics: Auranofin, Gold 
sodium thiomalate, Leflunomide, 
Methotrexate, Penicillamine 
Immunomodulators: Abatacept, 
Adalimumab, Anakinra, 
Certolizumab, Certolizumab pegol, 
Etanercept, Golimumab, Infliximab, 
Rituximab, Tocilizumab 
Immunosuppressive agents: 
Azathioprine, Cyclosporine, 
Mycophenolate 
Janus kinase (JAK) inhibitor: 
Tofacitinib 
Tetracyclines: Minocycline 

Osteoporosis 
Management for 
Fractures* 

Yes  Women 67‐
85 years 

Bone mineral density test or medication to 
treat/prevent osteoporosis in the 6 months 
after a fracture. 

Bone Mineral Test: CPT: 76977, 
77078, 77080‐77082 HCPCS: G0130     
ICD‐9 PCS: 88.98 
Osteoporosis Medications:  
HCPCS: J0630, J0897, J1000, J1740, 
J3110, J3487, J3488, J3489 
Osteoporosis Medications: 
Alendronate, Alendronate‐
cholecalciferol, Calcium carbonate‐
risedronate, Ibandronate, 
Risedronate, Zoledronic acid, 
Calcitonin, Denosumab, Raloxifene, 
Teriparatide 
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  Controlling High 

Blood Pressure* 
No  18‐85 years 

(hypertensi
ve 
members) 

 Members 18‐59 years of age whose BP 
was <140/90 mm Hg. 

 Members 60‐85 years of age with a 
diagnosis of diabetes whose BP was 
<140/90 mm Hg.  

 Members 60‐85 years of age without a 
diagnosis of diabetes whose BP was 
<150/90 mm Hg. 

Codes to Identify Hypertension 
ICD‐9: 401, 401.1, 401.9 
**ICD‐10: I10 
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Readmissions* 
No  65 years 

and older 
Acute inpatient stays followed by an acute 
readmission for any diagnosis within 30 
days. 

Not applicable. 
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Pharmacotherapy 
Management of 
COPD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No  40 years 
and older 

For members who had an acute inpatient 
discharge or ED encounter with a principal 
diagnosis of COPD:  
 

 Dispense a systemic  corticosteroid 
within 14 days of the discharge or ED 
visit 

 Dispense a bronchodilator within 30 days 
of the discharge or ED visit. 

Systemic Corticosteroids: 
Betamethasone, Dexamethasone, 
Hydrocortisone, 
Methylprednisolone, Prednisolone, 
Prednisone, Triamcinolone 
Bronchodialators (anticholinergic 
agents): Albuterol‐ipratropium, 
Aclidinium‐bromide, Ipratropium, 
Tiotropium; Bronchodialators (Beta 
2‐agonists): 
Albuterol, Arformoterol, 
Budesonide‐formoterol, 
Fluticasone‐salmeterol, Fluticasone‐
vilanterol, Formoterol, Indacaterol, 
Levalbuterol, Mometasone‐
formoterol, Metaproterenol, 
Pirbuterol, Salmeterol 
Bronchodialators 
(Methylxanthines): Amniophylline, 
Dysphylline‐guaifenesin, 
Guaifenesin‐theophylline, 
Dyphylline, Theophylline 
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Initiation and 
Engagement of 
Alcohol and 
Other Drug 
Dependence 
(AOD) Treatment 

No  13 years 
and older 

For new episodes of AOD dependence: 
 Initiation of AOD Treatment. Initiated 
treatment through an inpatient AOD 
admission, outpatient visit, intensive 
outpatient encounter or partial 
hospitalization within 14 days of 
diagnosis. 

 Engagement of AOD Treatment. Initiated 
treatment and who had two or more 
additional services with a diagnosis of 
AOD within 30 days of the initiation visit. 

Codes to Identify AOD Dependence 
ICD‐9: 291.0‐291.5, 291.81, 291.82, 
291.89, 291.9, 303.00‐303.02, 
303.90‐303.92, 304.00‐304.02, 
304.10‐304.12, 304.20‐304.22, 
304.30‐304.32, 304.40‐304.42, 
304.50‐304.52, 304.60‐304.62, 
304.70‐304.72, 304.80‐304.82, 
304.90‐304.92, 305.00‐305.02, 
305.20‐305.22, 305.30‐305.32, 
305.40‐305.42, 305.50‐305.52, 
305.60‐305.62, 305.70‐305.72, 
305.80‐305.82, 305.90‐305.92, 
535.30, 535.31, 571.1    
 
**ICD‐10:  F10.10‐F10.29, F10.92‐
F10.99,  
F11.10‐F11.29, F11.90‐F11.99, 
F12.10‐F12.29, F12.90‐F12.99, 
F13.10‐F13.29,  F13.90‐F13.99, 
F14.10‐F14.29, F14.90‐F14.99, 
F15.10‐F15.29, F15.90‐F15.99, 
F16.10‐F16.29, F16.90‐F16.99, 
F18.10‐F18.29, F18.90‐F19.99, 
F19.10‐F19.29, F19.90‐F19.99


